

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/20/2017 SUBJECT: Media Advisory - News Conference March 21, 2017 at 10:30 AM - Duluth Mayor Emily Larson will be joined by representatives of Congressional Offices, State, County, educational institutions and community organizations BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Media Advisory

News Conference

March 21, 2017 at 10:30 AM

Duluth Mayor Emily Larson will be joined by representatives of Congressional Offices, State, County,

educational institutions and community organizations

Location: Duluth City Hall, 411 West First St., 4th floor Room 405

[Duluth, MN] - Mayor Emily Larson will hold a news conference with representatives of congressional offices, the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency, St. Louis County, educational institutions, and Duluth community organizations in response to the proposed federal budget cuts released last week.

Mayor Larson and other representatives will make remarks and be available for questions or one-on-one interviews following the news conference.

###